TOWN OF PLATTSBURGH ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 2023 MEETING AND SUBMITTAL SCHEDULE

Town of Plattsburgh Zoning Board Meeting*	Town of Plattsburgh Submittal Deadline	Clinton County Planning Board Meeting**^	Clinton County Submittal Deadline
January 10, 2023	December 20, 2022	January 4, 2023	December 27, 2022 by NOON
February 14, 2023	January 17, 2023	February 1, 2023	January 23, 2023
March 14, 2023	February 14, 2023	March 1, 2023	February 20, 2023
April 11, 2023	March 21, 2023	April 5, 2023	March 27, 2023
May 9, 2023	April18, 2023	May 3, 2023	April 24, 2023
June 13, 2023	May 23, 2023	June 7, 2023	May 30, 2023 by NOON
July 11, 2023	June 20, 2023	July 5, 2023	June 26, 2023
August 8, 2023	July 18, 2023	August 2, 2023	July 24, 2023
September 12, 2023	August 22, 2023	September 6, 2023	August 28, 2023
October 10, 2023	September 19, 2023	October 4, 2023	September 25, 2023
November 14, 2023	October 17, 2023	November 1, 2023	October 23, 2023
December 12, 2023	November 21, 2023	December 6, 2023	November 27, 2023
January 9, 2024	December 20, 2023	January 3, 2024	December 26, 2023

Note: If our regular scheduled meeting falls on a Holiday, the meeting will be held on the following Monday.

* Zoning Board meetings are scheduled for 6:00 p.m. in the Town Hall meeting room.

** Certain development projects can have countywide or inter-community impacts, affecting a greater area than the local municipality in which the project is actually being established. General Municipal Law, Article 12B, Section 239, establishes a procedure for County level planning review of certain projects that require local zoning and planning approval. The goal of this review is to provide better coordination of planning and development on an inter-community and countywide scale. In Clinton County, the County Legislature has given the County Planning Board review authority over those zoning actions described in GML Article 12B Section 239M. For more information, please visit the Clinton County Planning Board Website.

^ All County Planning Board Meetings are scheduled for a start time of 5:15 PM. The meeting place is the First Floor Meeting Room of the Clinton County Government Center, 137 Margaret Street, Plattsburgh NY, unless otherwise noted.

ZBA meetings\2023 zba submittal schedule